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Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and
Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under “License Lookup.”

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at:
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Correcting information on the DSPS website: An individual who believes that information on the website is
inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FINAL DECISION AND ORDEI“; 6 6 1)

DLSCCASEFILE# |7 DAL 043 ORDER #
Brow Doy Stiee Lounse
O Individual Credential Holder Name X Establishment Name
License # License# UIZ29F -0
5156 Exccnmive DruE | sute 102 Cltod RUds 53719
Street City Zip
THugsDay 12 /14 /207 APrroxnatey 9 '{0am
Day of Week Date Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

Brow Dy Styee  Lowles ASSSTED 1IN THE  UNUCENSED  DRACTCE

LLowinN

In violation of SectionCo> 2. o4 (D) of O Wis. Stats. OR Ef Wis. Adm. Code

) DArMEL !$Agm InvesTieaTar 02/20/201‘5
Signatite of Division Investigative Staff Title Date

DNty Loy [Pvand G- /31

Signature 0! ~ O Licensee OR /M' Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authorized to impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$ : g ) 22 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY &
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE,
PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL
HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH
CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on backside of pink copy.

GQ QO/L’\MM\/ 319 1%

A Member of the Board Date

#3053DLSC (11/14)
Ch.454, Stats.

Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

—$005650—

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER N
DLSCCASEFILE# [F BRBAL O4% ORDER #
RBowy DrY STNLE LouwCE
O Individual Credential Holder Name K Establishment Name
License # License # Y1293 —FO
5456 ExecnTive Pruwve  swre (02 FrrcHRuwREG 53719
Street City Zip
TuuRSDAY l‘Z./ i« / Zo0\F APLtews/ 9 L 1dAn
Day of Week Date Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

AND BDLOW DRY STHLE LouwdGE T ot KeEr RARRIUDE IN A COVERED CodTANER.

In violation of Section 601 Y, oz@,),(q)g‘ (s) of O Wis. Stats. OR M Wis. Adm. Code

[nvesa entan. oz/20[ZotD
Simure of D1v1s1on Investigative Staff Title Date

. 3-/3- /&
Signature o EI Licensee OR w Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authorized to impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$ 25022 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY &
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE,
PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL
HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH
CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

ase reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on backside of pink copy.
2|4\ iz

Date

A Member of the B

#3053DLSC (11/14)

Ch.454, Stats.
Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER .’ 6 63

DLSC CASEFILE# | [RAC O4< ORDER #
Blow DRY STIUE  LOwE

O Individual Credential Holder Name X Establishment Name
License # License # HI2¥F - QO

556 E£xcuTive  DTUVE Sute 102  FAenBbuRbs 53719
Street City Zip

TrursDAY l’Z/lH/ZOl'—'I- Avpreximareey 97 [Oam
Day of Week Date Time

On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

Blow DY STUE LOUNGE waS DIRTY avd  UWisAnTARY. TBLow DRY  STHE

LOLNGE  FAWED To  DISPISE oF MAIL FILES AND BUFESL BLIKS
AFTCER  WASC o EACH CAAENT,

In violation of Section LoS H.o1 (D of O Wis. Stats. OR ¥ Wis. Adm. Code

:g‘ e SAREDEL [nNveEsTieATo 02{20 /zot%
Signature of Division Investigative Staff Title Date °
PNty Koet dvnra— , 3/374S
Signature of / O Licensee OR }X Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authorized to impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
$_100O 22 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY &
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE,
PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL
HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH
CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

Please re@req}ce “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on backside of pink copy.

W 3[14 1y

A Member of the Board Date

#3053DLSC (11/14)
Ch.454, Stats.

Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing
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COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

FiNaL DECISION aND orDER (@566 0

DLSCCASEFILE# |7 BAC O4% ORDER #
Blow DR STYLE LouNGE.
{d Individual Credential Holder Name JX Establishment Name
License # License# YI2%F - <B6O
FSC EXCOATIVE DRWE SW& (02  Eacirurls 53%719
... Street City Zip
TTHURSDAY 12_/1"{ /7—0l?— ATPrROXMATELY q:lOAr\
Day of Week Date Time

" On the above stated time, date and location, an investigation/inspection has disclosed the following violation, which must
be corrected.

itAY] S = N G &ED s =
= MERD LOCATION «

In violation of Section_cos 3.0t (&) of O Wis. Stats. OR KWiS. Adm. Code

l zhu\& /—;el_.yéﬁpg. [avesTiaATOR. OZ/ZO!’Z—Ol$
ignature of Division Investigative Staff Title Date

Pl tiry Fee (Frvenz _ 3-/3-/8
Signature of / O Licensee OR F Establishment Owner Date

Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 454.15(3), the licensing authority is authorized to impose a forfeiture in lieu of or in
addition to other disciplinary action against your license.

PLEASE 'EAKE NOTICE THAT THE CREDENTIAL HOLDER MAY DEPOSIT A FORFEITURE IN THE AMOUNT OF
s 100 BY MAILING A CHECK OR MONEY ORDER NO LATER THAN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE
OF THIS CITATION, TOGETHER WITH THE SIGNED COPY OF THIS FORM TO: DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY &
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES & COMPLIANCE, 1400 E. WASHINGTON AVENUE,
PO BOX 7190, MADISON, WI 53707-7190. IF THIS CITATION IS ISSUED TO BOTH AN INDIVIDUAL CREDENTIAL
HOLDER AND AN ESTABLISHMENT, ONE HALF OF THE FORFEITURE IS DEEMED TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST EACH
CREDENTIAL. PAYMENT SHALL BE TREATED AS A PLEA OF NO CONTEST TO THE VIOLATION CITED ABOVE AND
CONSENT TO AN ORDER OF FORFEITURE, NOT TO EXCEED THE AMOUNT OF THE DEPOSIT.

Please reference “NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CONTEST” on backside of pink copy.

@Q QQQNN\W 2-44-(%

A Member of the Board" Date

#3053DLSC (11/14)

Ch.454, Stats.
Committed to Equal Opportunity in Employment and Licensing




Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services
Division of Legal Services and Compliance
1400 East Washington Avenue

P.0O. Box 7190

Madison WI 53707-7190
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

Phone: 608-266-2112

Web: http://dsps.wi.gov

Email: dsps@wisconsin.gov

Scott Walker, Governor
Laura Gutiérrez, Secretary

03/08/2018

BLOW DRY STYLE LOUNGE
5956 EXECUTIVE DR STE 102
FITCHBURG WI 53719

Re: 17 BAC 048

ADDENDUM TO CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE -
PAYMENT PLAN

Dear Blow Dry Style Lounge:

You have received one or more citations for violations of the Cosmetology rules and have requested the
opportunity to enter into a payment agreement to resolve those citations. By returning an original signed
copy of this letter along with partial payment, you accept the forfeitures imposed on the citations you
received and agree to pay the forfeiture amounts in full. To enter into this agreement and to accept the

payment plan below:
e You must sign and date this document below and return the original to Investigator Daniel

Salzwedel at the address listed above (use the enclosed return envelope).

You must also include a partial payment of 25% of the total amount due on the citations when
returning this document. 25% of $950.00 is $237.50.

You must return at least the white copy of the signed and dated citations with this
document.

Subsequent payments of $142.50 are due every 30 days following the date of the previous
payment due date until the full amount has been paid and must be sent to the Department
Monitor at the address above. In order to assure each payment is credited properly, all
payments must reference the case number, 17 BAC 048, somewhere on the check.

You agree that if you fail to timely submit payment of the forfeiture as set forth above, your
license may, in the discretion of the board or its designee, be SUSPENDED, without further
notice or hearing, until you have complied with payment of the forfeitures.

I hereby accept the forfeitures imposed by the attached citations and the terms set forth above.

F-13 -/

Signature (ﬁLiceﬁsee or Establishment Owner Date
So Ordered:
o
‘ “ 3-19-18
A Member of the CoSmetology Date

Examining Board, or Designee



